

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



September 15, 2008

Kent Vander Loon McBride Quality Care Services, Inc. P. O. Box 387 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-0387

RE: License #: AS370016147

McBride #8 8365 E Pickard

Mount Pleasant, MI 48858

Dear Mr. Vander Loon:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (989) 758-1754.

Sincerely,

Ronald R. Verhelle, Licensing Consultant

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

1475 S. Bamber Rd.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858-8010

Roulds Verhelle

(989) 772-8474

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS370016147

Licensee Name: McBride Quality Care Services, Inc.

Licensee Address: 209 E. Chippewa

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Licensee Telephone #: (989) 772-1261

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Kent Vander Loon

Name of Facility: McBride #8

Facility Address: 8365 E Pickard

Mount Pleasant, MI 48858

Facility Telephone #: (989) 772-7803

Capacity: 4

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

CLF/MI

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this Addendum to the Original Licensing Report is to change the use of space and to increase the capacity of the home from 3 residents to 4 residents.

III. Methodology

On September 13, 2008, this licensing consultant reviewed the Request For Modification Of The Terms Of The License.

On September 15, 2008, this licensing consultant measured the Southeast bedroom and the common areas of the home. A fire safety and physical plant inspection was also completed.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The Southeast bedroom contains 131.88 square feet of space and was previously licensed for one resident' use. This bedroom is suitable for semi-private occupancy or two residents.

The common areas of the home include the living room, family room, and dining room. The living room contains 237.32 square feet of space, the family room contains at least 202.39 square feet of space, and the dining room contains 82.39 square feet of space. This equates to 130.52 square feet of common space per occupant.

This home's smoke detection system is hard-wired to the building's electrical supply with battery back-up. The emergency evacuation route is prominently posted in the home. Egress, bedroom, and bathroom door hardware is of the non-locking-against-egress type.

The Southeast bedroom shall be furnished with an additional bed and dresser prior to admitting a fourth resident into this home.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that space utilization in the Southeast bedroom change from private occupancy to semi-private occupancy or two residents. I further recommend that the capacity of this home increase from three residents to a maximum of four residents.

Ronaldr Verhelle	September 15, 2008
Ronald R. Verhelle	Date
Licensing Consultant	